You asked for:
1. For each of the last five financial years – 2011/12 – 2015/16, how many complaints has your trading standards department received about secondary ticketing websites? 

Answer:
	Financial Year
	Number of complaints about secondary ticketing websites

	2011/12
	1

	2012/13
	0

	2013/14
	1

	2014/15
	2

	2015/16
	1


2. For each of the five financial years how many investigations have your trading standards department carried out into secondary ticketing websites? 

0

3. How many of these resulted in prosecutions? 

0
You may re-use the information under an Open Government Licence.
If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request please write to: 

Information Governance & Risk Team

Leicester City Council

Legal Services

4th Floor, City Hall, 
115 Charles Street

Leicester LE1 1FZ
e-mail: info.requests@leicester.gov.uk 

